University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/11 Olo. the Controller of Examinations

Dated: 26-October-2022
NOTIFICATION

Admissions 2022-23 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to M.A. (5 Year
Integrated) - Telugu.

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based
on their performance in the CUET -2022 examinations for admission to the first semester of M.A. (5 Year
Integrated) - Telugu in the Centre for Integrated Studies during the Academic Year 2022-2023 subject
to fulfilling the minimum qualifications for admission and other conditions given in the Prospectus for

2022.

SI.No FORM NUMBER NAME OF THE APPLICANT
GENERAL
1 * HYDCT22000030 DASA ABHINESH
2 HYDCT22005213 R KIRAN KUMAR REDDY
3 * HYDCT22005836 TOGARU SRUJANA
4 # HYDCT22005851 CHIPPALA MAMATHA
5 # HYDCT22006434 KAMMARI BHARATH KUMAR
6 # HYDCT22003911 MARELLA SAI SRI TEJA
7 # HYDCT22004299 KURRA GANESH
8 # HYDCT22002544 SALLA SIDDARTHA
9 HYDCT22008907 KOTIKALAPUDI SREE MAITRI
10 # HYDCT22000372 K ANAND
11 * HYDCT22002571 RAHUL BUTADA
12 o HYDCT22000112 KATROTH PRAKASH
13 # HYDCT22003787 G NARSIMULU
14 @ HYDCT22006630 CHITTURI VENKATA VIJAYA
15 # HYDCT22002937 B PAWAN KALYAN
16 * HYDCT22000937 DATLA BANNI
17 # HYDCT22006403 CHANDRA MOULI AVUGADDI
18 # HYDCT22003407 MUDADLA PAVANKUMAR
19 # HYDCT22003317 MUKKIDI NAVEENA
20 * HYDCT22004230 MASKE SUJITH
21 # HYDCT22006753 MOUNIKA LAKSHMI P JUTHIGA
22 * HYDCT22002563 MEKALA ANJALI
23 * HYDCT22000779 THOTAPELLY OMPRAKASH
24 # HYDCT22001139 CHINDAM SIMHADRI
25 *x HYDCT22001824 ERPA SAI CHARAN
26 * HYDCT22009357 KORE ROHITH KUMAR
27 * HYDCT22008896 BADINAPELLY SRAVANTHI
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RESERVED

HYDCT22005776
HYDCT22001036
HYDCT22009027
HYDCT22007699
HYDCT22001120
HYDCT22003138
HYDCT22002683
HYDCT22007146
HYDCT22009032
HYDCT22004308
HYDCT22005663
HYDCT22008349
HYDCT22002163
HYDCT22005636
HYDCT22000552
HYDCT22008710
HYDCT22000277
HYDCT22001233
HYDCT22004322
HYDCT22007683
HYDCT22003553
HYDCT22006728
HYDCT22004686
HYDCT22006379

HYDCT22000030
HYDCT22005836
HYDCT22002571
HYDCT22000937
HYDCT22004230
HYDCT22002563
HYDCT22000779
HYDCT22009357
HYDCT22008896
HYDCT22009027
HYDCT22009032
HYDCT22008349
HYDCT22002163
HYDCT22005636
HYDCT22001233
HYDCT22004322
HYDCT22003553
HYDCT22006728

LAVUDYA DIVYA
DUDDEWAD ABHINAY
PUPPALA ANKITH
ALPULA NAVYA SRI
KOSURI KUMARA RAO
PASUPULETI PRADEEP
RAMAVATH HARI
RATHOD BINDHU PRIYA
NEERADI MANASA
GANDAM MANITEJA
EDIGA NARENDRA
LOKANDE AKASH

GONE HARI KRISHNA PRASAD
JALLI KEERTHI

BODA SRINIVAS

KORSA LALITHA
RATHOD GANESH
THALARI RAMYA
CHIPPAKURTHI MEGHANA
KORRA GOPI
GEDDDADA GOUTHAM
LELLA ABHISHEK
CHAVAN ANAND
DAVAGIRI HEMA

DASA ABHINESH

TOGARU SRUJANA

RAHUL BUTADA

DATLA BANNI

MASKE SUJITH

MEKALA ANJALI
THOTAPELLY OMPRAKASH
KORE ROHITH KUMAR
BADINAPELLY SRAVANTHI
PUPPALA ANKITH
NEERADI MANASA
LOKANDE AKASH

GONE HARI KRISHNA PRASAD
JALLI KEERTHI

THALARI RAMYA
CHIPPAKURTHI MEGHANA
GEDDDADA GOUTHAM
LELLA ABHISHEK



1 *x HYDCT22000112 KATROTH PRAKASH
2 *x HYDCT22001824 ERPA SAI CHARAN
3 o HYDCT22005776 LAVUDYA DIVYA
4 *x HYDCT22002683 RAMAVATH HARI
5 o HYDCT22007146 RATHOD BINDHU PRIYA
6 *x HYDCT22000552 BODA SRINIVAS
7 o HYDCT22008710 KORSA LALITHA
8 *x HYDCT22000277 RATHOD GANESH
9 o HYDCT22007683 KORRA GOPI
10 *x HYDCT22004686 CHAVAN ANAND
11 o HYDCT22006379 DAVAGIRI HEMA
1 # HYDCT22005851 CHIPPALA MAMATHA
2 # HYDCT22006434 KAMMARI BHARATH KUMAR
3 # HYDCT22003911 MARELLA SAI SRI TEJA
4 # HYDCT22004299 KURRA GANESH
5 # HYDCT22002544 SALLA SIDDARTHA
6 # HYDCT22000372 K ANAND
7 # HYDCT22003787 G NARSIMULU
8 # HYDCT22002937 B PAWAN KALYAN
9 # HYDCT22006403 CHANDRA MOULI AVUGADDI
10 # HYDCT22003407 MUDADLA PAVANKUMAR
11 # HYDCT22003317 MUKKIDI NAVEENA
12 # HYDCT22006753 MOUNIKA LAKSHMI P JUTHIGA
13 # HYDCT22001139 CHINDAM SIMHADRI
14 # HYDCT22001036 DUDDEWAD ABHINAY
15 # HYDCT22007699 ALPULA NAVYA SRI
16 # HYDCT22001120 KOSURI KUMARA RAO
17 # HYDCT22003138 PASUPULETI PRADEEP
18 # HYDCT22004308 GANDAM MANITEJA
19 # HYDCT22005663 EDIGA NARENDRA
1 @ HYDCT22006630 CHITTURI VENKATA VIJAYA

*=SC, * = ST, #=0BC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD, + = Wards of Defence Personal

Information and Instructions to Candidates reporting for Admission Counselling

A. Reporting: Candidates seeking to take admission in University of Hyderabad are instructed to report
in person (no proxy allowed) for the admission counselling on 4™ November 2022 at 9:00 AM at
Centre of Integrated Studies, South Campus University of Hyderabad. Candidates reporting
beyond the reporting hours will not be considered for admission counselling. Schedule of Admissions
is as below.

Reporting : 09:00 Hrs
Attendance : 09:15 Hrs to 09:45 Hrs
Admission Counselling: 10:00 Hrs onwards

B. Checklist of Documents: Candidates reporting for admission counselling are instructed to bring the
following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
1. 10th Certificate



12th Certificate

Recent passport size photo

Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied

Signed Medical Declaration, Affidavits etc. (Annexure | to V) available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates
applying under reserved categories.

arwn
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The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the
certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim
without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily
rejected.

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Govt. of India format issued on or after
1%t April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/fOBCCERT .pdf )

Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf )

C. Payment of Fee: Candidates allotted a confirmed seat after the admission counselling will be required
to pay the Admission and Semester Fee on the same day to confirm the seat. All candidates (except
PH) are required to pay Rs.6780/- towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course. All
PH candidates are required to pay Rs. 4600/-.

The SC/ST candidates from the State of Telangana with parental income less than Rs.2,00,000/- (The
income certificate issued on or after 1-4-2022) are eligible for the fee concession and have to pay Rs.
4600/-. Later such eligible students are required to apply for Telangana Social welfare scholarship
before the end of 1% semester and submit the required proofs to the academic section.

D. Consequential Vacancies: The consequential vacancies that occur due to the withdrawal of seats or
cancellation of admission for various reasons will be filled with the next eligible candidate in the order
merit in the respective category who have reported and signed on the attendance sheet on the day of
Admission Counselling. Candidates those who have not signed the attendance sheet will not be
considered.

E. Tie Breaking: In case of tie in the marks obtained in the Entrance/Competitive Exam, the same will be
resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable
only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the Entrance/Competitive Exam and
compete for one seat.)

a. First criterion: Marks obtained in Part - A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).

b. Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding
examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous
year/semester will be considered.

c. Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination
immediately preceding the qualifying degree examination.

d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.
F. Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the
academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable.

G. Inall case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf

be final. Any form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.

H. Please read the detailed Instructions at URL: http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

Controller of Examination


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

